
 

 11 Exhibition Street 
Melbourne VIC 3000 

GPO Box 1994 
Melbourne VIC 3001 

Telephone: (03) 8661 7777 
International: (613) 8661 7777 

Facsimile: (03) 9655 0401 
Email: melbourne@fwa.gov.au 

 

1 February 2010 

Mr Mark Olson  
State Secretary 
Australian Nursing Federation 
WA Branch and Industrial Union of Workers Perth 
PO Box 8240  
Perth Business Centre  
WA 6849 
  

Dear Mr Olson, 

Re: Section 233(1) of Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009  
2010 Annual Return of Australian Retailers Association - (AR2010/2541) 

 

I acknowledge receipt of your declaration dated 22 and 27 January 2010 providing information 
in accordance with section 233(1) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009. The 
document was lodged on 25 and 28 January 2010. The document lodged covers the required 
information for the 2010 Annual Return of the organisation. 

The document has been filed.  

If you have any questions, please contact me on (03) 8661 7775 or by email at 
sokwei.ho@fwa.gov.au 
 

Yours faithfully, 

 
 
Sokwei Ho 
 
Tribunal Services and Organisations 
 



Australian Nursing Federation 
vVA 8ra 1lch & Industrial Union of Workers Perth 

Australian Industrial Registry 
Level 4, 11 Exhibition Street 
GPO Box 1994 
Melbourne 
VICTORIA 3001 

22 January 2010 

Fax: 03 9655 0401 

Dea r Sir, 

I declare:-

ifc li o.anf;uvvp.o rg.au 

1. That I am the duly elected Secretary of the Australian Nursing Federation , WA Branch. 
2. That the register of members llas, during the 2009 yea r. been kept and maintained as 

required by s230(1 )(a) and s230(2) . 
3. That annexed hereto and signed by me is a list of names, postal addresses, and 

occupations of the persons holding office in the Australian Nursing Federation 0/VA 
Branch) as at 1st January 2010 and that this is a correct statement of the information 
contained in the records . 

4. That the name of the branch is the Australian Nursing Federation (WA Branch). 
5. That the address of the Australian Nursing Federation (WA Branch) is 260 Pier Street, 

Perth WA 6000. . 
6. That between the first day of September and the 30th day of October 2010, an election 

will be held for the offices of Secretary, 2 Executive Counclllors, and 9 Councillors. 
7. That as at 31st December 2009, the number of members in the branch was 18826. 
8. That no agreement was entered into under s 151 (1) of the Registration and 

Accountability of Organisations Schedule. 

Mark Olson 
Secretary, ANF (WA Branch) 

260 Pier 5t Pe:rth WA 6000 .=>ost: DQ Box 3240, Perth Bus· ness Centre w,o,_ 6849 

Tel: (08) 62 · 8 9444 Fax: (08) 9218 9455 T~/1 F-ee: (08) 1800 199 145 (Country members onlj) C:rn3 il: an f{-oanfiuwp.o'g.au 
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Australian Nursing Federation 
\N/\ Branch & Industrial Union of Workers Perth 

ifc I iO. ~ ."' f: U';V 1").0 rg .21.J 

OFFICERS OF THE AUSTRALIAN NURSING FEDERATION, WA BRANCH 

SECRETARY: 

PRESIDENT: 

VICE PRES IDENT: 

EXECUTIVE: 

COUNCILLORS: 

Mark Olson. Australian Nursing Federation, 260 Pier Street, Perth 
\NA 6000 , Reg istered Nurse 

Patricia ;:-ovvler, Princess Margaret Hospital , Roberts Rd Subia co 
WA 6008 , Registered Nurse 

Dianne Pember, StJohn of God Hospital , PO Box 507, Sunbury 
VVA 6230 , Reg istered Nurse 

Jo-.Anne Briggs, Albany Regional Hospital , Warden P...ve. Albany 
WA 6330, Registered Nurse 
Lisa Gatzonis, Joondalup Health Campus, PO Box 242 Joondalup 
\fi/A 69'19 Reg istered Nurse 
Jodie Murray, Bunbur; Regional Hospital , cnr Bussell 
Hwy/Robertson Rd Bun bury VVA 6231 Registered Nurse 
Sa lly Wearne, Fremantle Hospital , Alma Street, Fremantle \/VA 
6160, Registered Nurse 

Dean Casey, Rockingham Kwinana Hospital , Rockingham VV.A., Reg istered Nurse 
Michael Clancy, Royal Perth Hospital. \/\fellington Street Perth VVA 6000 Registered Nurse 
Sam Cook-Barron, Exmouth Hospital, Exmouth WA 6707 Registered Nurse 
Elaine Daniels, 260 Pier Street, Perth 'vVA 6000, Registered Nurse 
Treena Evans, Armadale Kelmscott Hospital , Mt Nasura WA 6112 Registered Nurse 
Mohsin Husain, Silver Chain , 6 Sundercombe St. Osborne Park WA 6017 Registered Nurse 
Kerry Leipold, King Edward Memorial Hospital, 374 Bagot Road , Subiaco, 6008, Registered 
Nurse 
Ann-Marie Linder, Swan Districts Hospital , Eveline Rd , Middle Swan WA 6056 Enrolled 
Nurse 
Dorothy Marie, Glengarry Hospital , Arnisdale Rd , Duncraig WA 6023 Registered Nurse 
Vicki Merritt, Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital , Hospital Ave, Ned lands WA 6009 Registered 
Nurse 
Loreta Murphy, Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital, Hospital Ave, Nedlands WA 6009 Registered 
Nurse 
Lisa Natoli , Kalgoorlie Regional Hospital , Piccadilly St, Kalgoorlie WA 6430 Registered Nurse 
Karen Roan, Kalgoorlie Regional Hospital, Piccadilly St, Kalgoorlie WA 6430 Registered 
Nurse 
Janet Reah , Royal Perth Hospital , \'\/ellington Street , Perth VVA 6000 Registered Nurse 
Lynette Tutt, Albany Regional Hospital , \!Va rden Ave, Albany WA 6330 Registered Nurse 
Stephen Voke , Royal Perth Hospital, Wellington Street, Perth W.A. 6000 Registered Nurse 
El izabeth Waters, Kalgoorlie Regiona l Hospital , Piccadilly St, Kalgoorlie \filA 6430 Registered 
Nurse 
Tanya VVool\er, Sir Charles Gairdner Hospita l, Hospita l Avenue, Nedlands WA 6009 

2f~~· P~~; S~ P.:; r~n 'vVA ~GGC ?o~t: ~C· Be;: 32-40. 1=- ~ rrr Busi!""ess ::e'll:--e '/·.:A 6·349 
... "3 1: (OE:) 6213 :JL4-:~ ~2x .. (')5) ;121g s.155 lol. F'e::: ~)8: 12(~) · ·;g ;43 (~·~i,:ntry ··ne-,-.b ,~· rs G'"" l ·:~; ~ ...... 1r;11 : a~hJl.~'":iiJ ' ·VG.~'~rg J ~.! 



' ""'~'""'· ...... ~ .............. . .... .. .... . , ........ . .... ' ............ ' .. . 

Australian Nursing Federation 
WA Branch & Industrial Union ofVVorkers Perth 

Australian Industrial Registry 
Leve l 4, 11 Exhibition Street 
GPO Box 1994 
Melbourne 
VICTORIA 3001 

27 January 2010 

Fax: 03 9655 0401 

Dear Sir, 

ifolio.a nfiuwp.org au 

I refer to ·my letter of 22 January 2010. Please find attached a rep lacement list of 
names, postal addresses, and occupations of persons holding office as of the 1 s\ 

January 2010. 

Please note that the name Vicki Merritt was left in by error. She is not a counci llor of the 
ANF. 

The name was inadvertently carried over from last year's return. 

Mark Olson 
Secretary, ANF 0/VA Branch 

260 Pier St Perth WA 6000 Post PO Box 8240. Perth Business Centre W!-1 6849 
TG!I: (08) 6218 94¥ Fax: (08) 92 18 9435 Toll Free: (08) 1800 199 145 (Country :nGmb€rs on ly) Email: anf@anfiuwp org.au 
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OFFICERS OF THE AUSTRALIAN NURSliNG FEDERATION, WA BRANCH 

SECRETARY: Mark Olson, Australian Nursing Federation, 260 Pier Street, Perth 
WA 6000, Registered ~urse 

PRESIDENT: Patricia Fowler, Prince~~f Margaret Hospital, Roberts Rd Subiaco 
WA 6008, Registered Nfrse · 

VICE PRESIDENT: Dianne Pember, St Joh of God Hospital, PO Box 507, Bunbury 
WA 6230, Registered N rse 

EXECUTIVE: 

COUNCILLORS: 

Jo-Anne Briggs, Albany Regional Hospital, Warden Ave, Albany 
WA 6330, Registered N rse 
Lisa Gatzonis, Joondal ~ p Health Campus, PO Box 242 Joondalup 
WA 6919 Registered Nyrse 
Jodie Murray, Sunbury regional Hospital, cnr Bussell 
Hwy/Robertson Rd Bun~ury WA 6231 Registered Nurse 
Sally Wearne, Fremantle Hospital, Alma Street, Fremantle WA 
6160, Registered Nurse 

Dean Casey, Rockingl1am Kwinana Hospital, Rockingham WA, Registered Nurse 
Michael Clancy , Royal Perth Hospital, Wellington S~reet Perth WA 6000 Registered Nurse 
Sam Cook-Barron, Exmouth Hospital , Exmouth WA. 6707 Registered Nurse 
Elaine Daniels, 260 Pier Street, Perth WA 6000, RJgistered Nurse 
Treena Evans, Armadale Kelmscott Hospital, Mt N~sura WA 6112 Registered Nurse 
Mohsin Husain, Silver Chain. 6 Sundercombe St, sborne Park WA 6017 Registered Nurse 
Kerry Leipold, King Edward Memorial Hospital, 374 Bagot Road, Subiaco, 6008, Registered 
Nurse 
Ann-Marie Linder, Swan Districts Hospital, Eveline d, Middle Swan WA 6056 Enrolled 
Nurse 
Dorothy Marie, Glengarry Hospital, Arnisdale Rd, 0 ncraig WA 6023 Registered Nurse 
Loreta Murphy, Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital, Hos ital Ave, Nedlands WA 6009 Registered 
Nurse 
Lisa Natoli, Kalgoorlie Regional Hospital, Piccadilly St, Kalgoorlie WA 6430 Registered Nurse 
Karen Roan, Kalgoorlie Regional Hospital, Piccadill St, Kalgoorlie WA 6430 Registered 
Nurse 
Janet Reah, Royal Perth Hospital, Wellington Streef. Perth WA 6000 Registered Nurse 
Lynette Tutt, Albany Regional Hospital, Warden Avff, Albany WA 6330 Registered Nurse 
Stephen Voke, Royal Perth Hospital, Wellington Str~et, Perth WA 6000 Registered Nurse 
Elizabeth Waters. Kalgoorlie Regional Hospital, Piccadilly St, Kalgoorlie WA 6430 Registered 
Nu~e I 
Tanya Wooller, Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital, Hos ital Avenue, Nedlands WA 09 




